STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R	
		MHL074-239	B. WING		02/	21/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, ST			
MEADOV	VBROOK		ADOWBROOK ILLE, NC 278:			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 000	INITIAL COMMEN	TS	V 000			
		w-up survey was completed 19. Deficiencies were cited.				
	category: 10A NCA	sed for the following service C 27G .5600C Supervised th Developmental Disabilities.				
V 123	27G .0209 (H) Med	lication Requirements	V 123			
	and significant adverted immediate pharmacist. An ent and the drug reaction	209 MEDICATION rs. Drug administration errors erse drug reactions shall be ely to a physician or ry of the drug administered on shall be properly recorded A client's refusal of a drug				
	Based on record re facility failed to noti of medication error	et as evidenced by: eviews and interviews, the fy the physician or pharmacist s and document refusals o audited clients (#1). The				
	record revealed: - 49 year old female - Admission date of - Diagnoses of Cer Specified, Moderate					

Division o	of Health Service Re	aulation			FORM	APPROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R 02/21/2019	
		MHL074-239	B. WING			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
		1111 MEA	DOWBROOM	(DRIVE		
MEADOW	BROOK	GREENVI	LLE, NC 278	334		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 123	Continued From pa	ge 1	V 123			
	Review on 02/19/19 physician orders da - Norvasc (treats hig milligrams (mg) - ta - Abilify (antipsycho - Aspirin (treats ach daily. - Lexapro (antidepro daily. - Flonase (treats aller - Folic Acid (vitamin - Zyrtec (treats aller - Multivitamin (treats one tablet daily. - Tegretol (treats set tablet three times da - Voltaren Gel (treat daily. - Lipitor (treats high tablet daily. - Sinequan (treats a capsule daily. - Ditropan (treats ur one tablet daily. - Saline Mist (treats each nostril at bedti Review on 02/19/19 MAR revealed the f staff initials circled t medications and no pharmacist was imr - Norvasc - 02/17/19 - Lexapro - 02/17/19 - Lexapro - 02/17/19 - Flonase - 02/17/19 - Folic Acid - 02/17/19 - Folic Acid - 02/17/19 - Multivitamin - 02/17	 of client #1's signed ted 11/08/18 revealed: gh blood pressure) 10 ke one tablet daily. tic) 10mg - one tablet daily. es) 81mg - take one tablet essant) 10mg - take one tablet ergies) - 2 sprays daily.) 1 mg - one tablet daily. gies) 10mg - one tablet daily. gies) 10mg - one tablet daily. s vitamin deficiency) - take izures) 200mg - take one aily. s pain) apply three times cholesterol) 20mg - take one inary incontinence) 5mg - take nasal issues) - one spray in me. of client #1's February 2019 ollowing dates and times of to indicate client's refusal of o documentation a physician or mediately notified of refusals: 9 at 8am. 9 at 8am. 9 at 8am. 9 at 8am. 				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

OTATEMEN	of Health Service Re			CONCEPTION		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: MHL074-239		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING			R 21/2019	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
MEADO	VBROOK		DOWBROOK			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG		YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETI DATE
V 123	Continued From pa	ge 2	V 123			
	 Voltaren Gel - 02/ and 8pm and 02/17 Lipitor - 02/05/19 a 8pm. Sinequan - 02/05/ at 8pm. Ditropan - 02/05/1 at 8pm. Saline Mist - 02/14 Interview on 02/20/ She lived at the fa She had been refu was unable to state Interview on 02/19/ stated: Client #1 had beei Staff documented MAR. 	and 02/14/19 thru 02/16/19 at 19 and 02/14/19 thru 02/16/19 9 and 02/14/19 thru 02/16/19 4/19 thru 02/16/19 at 8pm. 19 client #1 stated: cility for several years. using some medications but				
	stated: - Staff should docur medications were n - If clients refused r	nedications multiple times se would be notified and the				
V 366	10A NCAC 27G .06 RESPONSE REQU CATEGORY A AND (a) Category A and	IREMENTS FOR	V 366			

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

Division	of Health Service Re	aulation			FORM	APPROVED	
STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL074-239	B. WING		٦ 02/2	₹ 1/2019	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
	VBROOK	1111 MEA	DOWBROO	K DRIVE			
		GREENVI	LLE, NC 27	834			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V 366	Continued From pa	ge 3	V 366				
V 300	response to level I, shall require the pro- (1) attending of individuals involv (2) determinin (3) developing measures according timeframes not to e (4) developing to prevent similar in specified timeframe (5) assigning for implementation preventive measure (6) adhering f set forth in G.S. 75, 42 CFR Parts 2 and 164; and (7) maintainin Subparagraphs (a)((b) In addition to th Paragraph (a) of thi shall address incide regulations in 42 CF (c) In addition to th Paragraph (a) of thi shall address incide regulations in 42 CF (c) In addition to th Paragraph (a) of thi providers, excluding develop and implen their response to a while the provider is or while the client is The policies shall re- by: (1) immediate by: (A) obtaining f (B) making a (C) certifying	I or III incidents. The policies ovider to respond by: to the health and safety needs ed in the incident; ing the cause of the incident; g and implementing corrective g to provider specified xceed 45 days; g and implementing measures cidents according to provider is not to exceed 45 days; person(s) to be responsible of the corrections and is; to confidentiality requirements Article 2A, 10A NCAC 26B, d 3 and 45 CFR Parts 160 and ing documentation regarding 1) through (a)(6) of this Rule. e requirements set forth in s Rule, ICF/MR providers ents as required by the federal FR Part 483 Subpart I. e requirements set forth in s Rule, Category A and B g ICF/MR providers, shall nent written policies governing level III incident that occurs a delivering a billable service on the provider's premises. equire the provider to respond ely securing the client record the client record; photocopy; the copy's completeness; and	V 300				
	(D) transferrin	g the copy to an internal					

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: MHL074-239			CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IDENTIFICATION NOWBER.	A. BUILDING:		COM	FLLILD
		MHL074-239	B. WING			R 21/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
	VBROOK		ADOWBROOK			
	BROOK	GREEN	/ILLE, NC 278	34		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 366	Continued From pa	ge 4	V 366			
	review team;					
	(2) convening	g a meeting of an internal				
		24 hours of the incident. The				
		n shall consist of individuals				
		ved in the incident and who				
		le for the client's direct care or				
	with direct professional oversight of the client's services at the time of the incident. The internal					
	review team shall complete all of the activities as					
	follows:					
	(A) review the copy of the client record to					
	determine the facts and causes of the incident					
	and make recommendations for minimizing the					
	occurrence of future	e incidents; her information needed;				
		tten preliminary findings of fac	+			
		days of the incident. The				
		of fact shall be sent to the				
	LME in whose catcl	hment area the provider is				
		_ME where the client resides,				
	if different; and					
		al written report signed by the months of the incident. The				
		sent to the LME in whose				
		provider is located and to the				
		nt resides, if different. The				
	•	shall address the issues				
	5	ernal review team, shall				
		ocuments pertinent to the				
		make recommendations for urrence of future incidents. If				
		led for the report are not				
		e months of the incident, the				
		provider an extension of up to				
	three months to sub	omit the final report; and				
		ely notifying the following:				
		esponsible for the catchment				
		vices are provided pursuant to				
	Rule .0604;					1

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		A. BUILDING:		R		
	MHL074-239	B. WING			21/2019	
PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE			
VBROOK						
(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
Continued From pa	ige 5	V 366				
different; (C) the provid for maintaining and treatment plan, if di provider; (D) the Depar (E) the client applicable; and	der agency with responsibility updating the client's fferent from the reporting tment; 's legal guardian, as					
Based on record re facility failed to doc incidents. The findi	views and interviews the ument their response to level ngs are:					
Review on 02/19/19 records revealed no	9 and 02/20/19 of facility o incident reports documented					
stated they were av	vare incident reports were					
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VBROOK SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L Continued From pa (B) the LME different; (C) the provid for maintaining and treatment plan, if di provider; (D) the Depar (E) the client applicable; and (F) any other This Rule is not me Based on record re facility failed to doc incidents. The findi See Tag V123 for s Review on 02/19/19 records revealed ne for client #1's media 2019. Interview on 02/21/ stated they were av required for medica	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: MHL074-239 PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET A VBROOK 1111 ME GREENV SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 5 (B) the LME where the client resides, if different; (C) the provider agency with responsibility for maintaining and updating the client's treatment plan, if different from the reporting provider; (D) the Department; (E) the client's legal guardian, as applicable; and (F) any other authorities required by law. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on record reviews and interviews the facility failed to document their response to level incidents. The findings are: See Tag V123 for specifics. Review on 02/19/19 and 02/20/19 of facility records revealed no incident reports documented for client #1's medication refusals in February 2019. Interview on 02/21/19 the Administrative Staff stated they were aware incident reports were required for medication errors or medication	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING:	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: MHL074-239 B. WING PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE VBROOK STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PROVIDERS PLAN OR (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TAG Continued From page 5 V 366 (B) the LME where the client resides, if different; (C) the provider agency with responsibility for maintaining and updating the client's treatment plan, if different from the reporting provider; (D) the Department; (E) the client's legal guardian, as applicable; and (F) any other authorities required by law. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on record reviews and interviews the facility failed to document their response to level I incidents. The findings are: See Tag V123 for specifics. Review on 02/19/19 and 02/20/19 of facility records revealed no incident reports documented for client #1's medication refusals in February 2019. Interview on 02/21/19 the Administrative Staff stated they were aware incident reports were required for medication errors or medication	OF CORRECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER: MHL074-239 A BUILDING: B. WING COM PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02// VBROOK 1111 MEADOWBROOK DRIVE GREEENVILLE, NC 27834 02// IEAXH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR ISO DENTIFYING INFORMATION) IP PROPY TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE SHOULD BE ORDER ACTION SHOULD BE DEFICIENCY IP Continued From page 5 V 366 V 366 DEFICIENCY Continued From page 5 V 366 V 366 (C) the Drovider agency with responsibility for maintaining and updating the client's treatment plan, if different from the reporting provider; (D) the Department; (E) This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on record reviews and interviews the facility failed to document their response to level 1 incidents. The findings are: See Tag V123 for specifics. Review on 02/19/19 and 02/20/19 of facility records revealed no incident reports documented for client #1's medication refusals in February 2019. Interview on 02/2119 the Administrative Staff stated they were aware incident reports were required for medication errors or medication Interview on 02/2119 the Administrative Staff	